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SHfcl R. BARUA • W u any copy retained on our side?

Mx SPEAKER ■ We have taken half an hour over thts and have got nowhere (Interruption).

AN HON MEMBER We can even spend a day on this ( Interruption)

SHRI V KR1SHNAMOORTHI
Various officers as well as sector commands in Nathu La area have slated that when the Chinese attacked them on the Ilth and 12th September, we had lost heavily and that on 1 ith and 14th, we had a good victory ovei them Now, quite suddenly without am cause from the military side, the Political Officer from New Delhi sent a wire saymg that they should stop firing even if the Chinese continued to do so I want to know from the Government whether they actually studied the situation before sending that instruction When our jawans were fighting m the high altitude, m spite of difficulties experienced by them under adverse conditions, whv should New Delhi instruct our sector commanders in Nathu La area to stop fighting on the 14th in spne of the heavy losses that we had gained over the Chinese

SHRI SWARAN SINGH It n not correct that started giving he aw casualties to tht. Chinese only on the Vd day Even on the 1st and 2nd dav our soldiers g n i \ery good accoun of themselves

SHRJ V KR1SHNAMOORTH1
1 am talking about the 14th September incident

SHRI SWARAN SINGH As 1 have already said, from the very first day we had taken the position We had proposed cease fire—the sequence » not in the manner suggested by the hon Member—and this took place in pursuance of a policy which we had enunciated on the very 1st or 2nd day

m  *nrnf*r *m
w i i  wi a m  t  i

M r . SPEAKER : There is no p o tet of order during the Question How.
Kindly sit down. Next Question.

Training o f M iz o Rebels i n E ast
Pakistan

+
*122 SHRI YASHPAL SINGH

SHRI K P SINGH DEO .
SHRI MARANDI
SHRI ARIUN SINGH

BHADORIA
SHRI RAM SEWAK

YADAV
SHRI J N  HAZAR1KA .
SHRIMATT JYOTSNA

CHANDA
SHRI PRAKASH VIR

SHASTRT .
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL

AFFAIRS be pleased to state
(a) whether it is a fact that the Mizo rebels are being trained in Fast Pakistan in guerilla warfare,

(b) whether it is also a fact that about 300 Mizo rebels catered into M170 HilK District in August, 1967,

(c) if so, whether any protest has been lodged with the Government of Pakistan, and

(d) the further action taken by Government in this connection 1

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THF MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI B R BHAGAT)
(a) Yes, Sir

(b) About 300 Mizo hostiles are reported to have crossed into Mizo Hills from Fast Pakis an during July,
1S>67.

(c) Several protests have been lodged with the Government of Pakistan but Pakistan has repeatedly denied providing any assistance to the Mizo hostiles.

(d) Security measures have been
■ightcned on the border

raTFT

w t w r w r a  «jt?r
|  fir jftjjyi otto  f*rat
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flnfflfctft *  #  |  a t  W *w <  *rre
$ w w m  w  v r  w f  a rn *  #
t ? t 7 *jt f*raft *r f» iwrft
>r*Wfe TFfr t t fpnpft t ?

SHRI S M BANERJEE It is not such a small matter.

M* SPEAKER It is being done for the last so many yean

IJTWT *T=ft *IT >T?

^ jj I

SHRI B R BHAGAT The Question relates to training in East Pakistan

Mr SPEAKER The Minister says that it it a Question relating to training in Pakistan So, the Home Ministry cannot deal with it This is not about internal affairs, this is dealing with Pakistan

fir?rrt s n tv f t  . jt o t st
3rrr "7, t w t  ■*ft

ftHTTT % I tft^ t % 3T* H TfTT *ft
*f*TT f  *  t  I 3 ^  TTf%TTR -STT* *  *T  ̂
W "Sft »T*TT §7 ? I 3T*fr 5TT ’Tg-VTFm

TT -TT I X* 3PTT <nf
r̂<m*T *̂T*TT ^ Tt <KH  ̂t "̂"TT +1

4 r< 4 l  *T fa>l| I jfPT I

Mr SPEAKFR Then. is no change This is about training m Pakistan, as the Minister says If they have to get any information from the Higjh Commissioner in Pakistan, it is only the Externa] Affairs Ministry who can get it The Home Ministry cannot deal with it

«ft w m  fa?  : arft ST*T *  3TT
fopste g<r1 2 tftsftjr % snrrr f^rr
$ fa> 5*T *T Hif+rni'f TT si4 ^
<ft % y r  ?  yrr f ira r? im
WT*rf I l h W W  *T ? ! *  ft, SHIT t  ?rt

97VTT % OTTt % fair w ferr 7

• I t w« t t » w«ra ?TTfnrr trs «n*Ht

$ ft> vr*t h i P w h  ^r^nrn ^  ^

3 *  ¥ t  f f a n  f w t  w * f t  3  4 k  ? » i $

ifrr % qifoWP! t o k v t w tfw fw r

I '
«ft m w m  f t ?  t n m r

TT s tfC T  a p T ^ - T ^  1 h *!W  f t  *1$  I

^ * T 5 ^ J R ? n  5T̂ t |  1
=T̂T it m  3TPT ®TT <FTT =T?t ?<T ’ 5  >»nf"»l
^TFTT ’ Pp FKFt »ft*ri $
q- sjif If% f*r ^  fMl .*1»T =T WT 'Jh H
f p n  f  ’

<(t Wo TT° M*W "H ? t  30^ ^
Tt^pT i P=R ?JT % »fr*TT aTT Tr ^Tl<T Pfi^l
^ JPT7 »fV»TT ??Rt t afrr ??Rt ft f r  T'«ft-T'<ft «fts - m  3n f t  ^  |
HIIT 71T% «[ft ^TTTt T fr s i  ^  I

snsRtxj c t w ^fmrafr y^ii arr fw r ^rnr i

sft ttw N w : uiv» aT<ft »rat
:t ^n*rraT ap n f i ‘>67 # 3 0 0

jflTlt 4  ^m nl
^ I ? u  5 f r  W l (  Tt W  TRTTtt W
f f  f r  »T f̂ JTtfr W F T O  f=r»T t
JT% sIP- WT 5TcT TI ^  3 #
jnpr ir? JiM+Trr f f in rr s t wt
■3^ =n TTTJt t  f=R t t i  s p t r  fn rr
1RT ’

«ftW oT T o *nttT 'T7T
US A * TST t

«ft «nw  n  ■otftt
p; ff r jT? ITS *ft3ft 4 lf<M*1Pf ’r t ’

rft W W*(tT W TT W tf t

STRTTfr «ft J lfe  -n l i t  i*"l *Tt 3 1?
t ^ T ?TT TOT 5JTW faTT dfrr ft^T TTFI
^  ZW »T§ 7

M r SPEAKER EfTorli were made to prevent their going to Pak stan

SHRI B R BHAGAT This particular border is very difficult In spit©
of whatever measures are taken, we


] * » Oral Answers ’NOVEMBER 20, IM7 Ortti Antwert 1300

caow t completely prevent it; in imall lumbers, 1 o r 2 or 4 or 5 can always sleek into the other territory We keep a constant watch and wc have prevented people from going (Interruption*).

SHRI SURENDRANATH DW1VE-
DY 300 people not one or two

• f t m i w v  » n w : t o  s *  t  arpn*
% fer=fY I t  z f z  t *  v t  t t t  arm r z
amFT arm Tti f t a rrw t ’

Mr . SPEAKER It >ou go on adding 4 and then it becomes hundred

SHRI B R BHAGAT We have prevented them from both going out and coming into

SHR1MATI JYOTSNA CHANDA
May 1 know whether the Government toel that after the training in Fast Pakistan the actn ities of the M170 rebels have aggravated not onI\ in the district of Mizo Hills but also m the district of
t 'ic h ar and aKo in T n p u n  May 1
aluo know whether the Government propose to impose military rule as the civilian administration has failed in Mizo district ’

SHRI B R BHAGAT It is very difficult to say that this particular batch, which has come in after training, has accentuated their activi’ics but the danger is there and our Security Forces and the Administration arc taking all this into account

OTtmnftr ITTWt jfpTT TPTftlff
* aft 3 T3T? ?rr i f a f tr ifrsrt =TFI ITT

'i i lV n i^  IT %% % fr r̂r oH'T
3W % % WTf TT 5

^  ^rarar f w q  f r
^ star * Ttrr-PT srrf^ c-rrf'pr ? t irt

f f r -STT-3JTT *m r r
t h  f r m  w  f r T 'm * - *r srfsT'jnr
«r fat* <nf*-j=in T O # jftsn
'TFTfprt r ^ srr r f j ?
'i t w t fare*r m iH tf nPi'AT w n r tr
w f o r  *  w v r r r  mj f t f  •rm m  v r  w r

|  ftt to n  ir  * f s ¥ i r  j v  <nr»fr
fiA ait* ftra* Sf n r w r A i t f tiw rn ftar ?

«ft we rro  t o  ; f w r r f i w f
PtWT ’PTflT fr I TOT
fa*sr ITJPR SW JTR% A fr?! f»HT fTt a im  w r  A %
irr rrfwsr
m srrfw h arc t o n
>JH % Vfc 5fr»T aft 3TT*T H*l ^ 3*T Tt
’f a r vft jrtt «jt aft? an»f an% & fli&i

crfsrer arrsft i

v t snenwfr? ro tffr. w j *r?rw.
3ttt  % *nr Jiwr ^ t t  i t t t t  j t h  *is
f r wfofrqfofi # f^» r w « w
T>.TT ttSTR g « V* 5T*TC *FT K IW

»rgter t t t  |  W ’t t
srtjr^ ^ p t t ^§err cfr stfptt n̂?=Tr
«rr f r  ara art q f d ^ m r  4?r t  St?
A f̂ %5r jr^ffwr i t

t  r ^ 1 t w t  tra rrtr  *r f^nr v ti<
TT STFtm ^ '

«ft Ve TIO ^  H TT J|<|IH
f e n  ^  fsp m  3rt!fr TRnsnrt t t  e ^ r
^  sftr t  r n m
$  i

«ft swwwtr <x* aft f«i^T
q<r ? t ^  ^*r *nr <rap=r ? 7

TH E PRIME MINISTER, MINIS-
TER OF ATOMIC ENERGY, MINIS-
TER OF PLANNING AND MINISTER
O F FXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHR1-
MA11 INDIRA GANDHI) Thu matter is not the concern of the Ministry of External Affairs, but the queuion came to us because, as was explained, firstly i was addressed to the Ministry of Ex-
tirnal Affairs and secondly, it concerns (he Mi/os going to Pakistan The pro-
tevt to Pakistan is our concern, but the question of taking measures in the Mizo Hills h is nothing to do with this Ministry, that is in the sphere of action of the Home Ministry or the Defence
Ministry
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SHRl RUP NATH BRAHMA : May about that? May I know whether our
■ I know what measures have b«en taken Government are going to warn Pakis-
■(o tighten the security arrangements in tan like that or not ?
-the Mizo Hills and on the border with Pakistan and whether we have got suffi- SHRI BAL RAJ MADHOK : They

■ cient border security forces in that are gomg to comphment Pakistan for 'area? ' ^^at.

SHRI B. R. BHAGAT : The security measures have been tightened and there is an adequate strength of the security forces. i M

SHRI RUP NATH BRAHMA ;
What steps have bc«n taken by Government to tighten the security measures?

SHRI B. R. BHAGAT : 1 have just answered that question.

. SHRI HEM BARUA : Although the Prime Minister has said rightly that the internal affairs of Mizo Hills are under the Home Ministry, and she has said very rightly too, may- I know whether she is aware of the fact that even now three-fourths of the Mizo Hills District in Assam are under the control of the Mizo rebels and there has been a military link-up between the Mizo hostiles and the iNaga hostile^ and they are
.aided in their violent activities against the Government of India by Pakistan which has supplied them with arms and ammunitions and is also building up camps for training to the Mizo hostiles and Naga hostiles in guerilla warfare?
The hon. Minister has said that India has lodged protests v/ith Pakistan, but what happens to our protests lodged with Pakistan is something that everybody knows; Pakistan just throws them into the waste-paper basket and nothing happens. In the context of that, may I know whe’her our Government are aware that there are camps in East Pakistan and that East Pakistan is helping the Mizo hostiles and Naga hostiles with arms and ammunitions, and if so, whether our Government would warn Pakistan authorities to the effect that if they do not demolish their guerilla training camps in their country and if they do not stop giving arms and ammunition to the Naga hostiles and Mizo hostiles, our Army is going to laovc into Pakistan and we would net toother about what other people think

SHRI HEM BARUA : I want a reply from the Prime Minister.

MR. SPEAKER : Shri Bal Raj
Madhok has already asked three questions. I have given him a chance already.

SHRI B. R. BHAGAT : The last one is a suggestion for action. But I can assure the hon. Member.

SHRI HEM BARUA : I want a categorical reply from the Piime Minister whether she is going to w'arn Pakistan in that manner or not. Othewi*e, the entire eastern frontier from where I come and which has gone to dogs because of the vacillating policy pursued by this Government . . .

MR. SPEAKER : The hon. Member has already put more than one questioo.
Now, let the Prime Minister answer it.

SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDHI : I
fully appreciate the hon. Member's concern over this matter : It is indeed...

SHRI NATH PAT
it or she shares it ?

She appreciates

SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDHI : I
appreciate it and share it. It is indeed a very serious matter, and wo have been aware of the situation. I tSiink a number of questions have been answered in this House to the effect that there are such training camps in E^st Pakistan, and that is w'hy wc have been protesting. While the hon. Member has taken a point of view that Wo should go to war over this issue, that is ewne-
thing. . . .

SHRI RANG A : Much more serious, and we cannot say it.

SHRI NATH PAX : Is he to complete the clause following ?

MR. SPEAKER : Let her coosplete the sentence. She has not yet completed the sentence.
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SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDHI : I
do M ttuek that we can go to war oa th a issue I also feel that the best way of nghtmg this situation is to take certain step* within our territory We are trying our best to take those steps We have, as the Minister has said, taken a number of steps and a number of people hav eatread) been stopped from going across Some people do, however trickle through

SHRI HEM BARUA 300 people have marched into Pakistan from Mizo HRh and 300 have come in

SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDHI
Some people do go in and comc out, and as I sdid earlier, we arc making every effort to trv and seal the border and prevent their crossing over

SHRI SWFL1 There have been reports in the press about the imminent twn of martial law in the M ao
I would like to know from the

Prune Minster how much truth there is in those reports and whether the State Government of Assam has requested the Centr.il Governmem for suoh » ttep °

SHRI NATH PAI If they an. go mg to do that lor heaven s sake let them not su> it

SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDHI
No, Sir

SHRI SWl’I I There r. no truth in it

SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDHI
No such request has been made

SHRI S S KOTHARI May 1 submit (hat the House is tired of hearing about the Mizo problem for a long tim e? Will the Government take strong caooerted action to bring to an end this state of affairs 1 Is the Government taking necessary action to train our troops in guerilla warfare and have hobooptcrs been used in the campaign il Dot. whv not and why should they not be supplied to the army to do the noedful > Wc want strong, conccrted action

SHRI B R  BHAGAT : W* »
aware of the problem, and we am taking all possible steps to deal with it.

SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDHI . I
just want to add that guerilla training is part of our other military training

SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA Has the Government any information about Chinese officials being present m the training camps, and also taking part in the act of giving instructions 7

SHRI B R BHAGAT We have mformauon that in some of the training camps the Chinese officials are also associated

*126 »nnrcwr f«nr w t
TOT qft fT T  fat

( t ) srffmrr <rw<»ii % ehr #
wn*r sft an** f=mr % m w
h vttstt qfafa ftm fvrr % aprrrt:

kn-fl & 3ft7*
( * )  w r  snr fr f r  traTsw

n tw  t t  f* 3fr T s r m  w f tv r r  sifinr

5tfimtr *nrnra * t iw (sit mo mo fow) («p ) aftr (w) it v

»r* n % T 7sr t ^  w r j  i

( t ) v t m t  *rf*rf?T j m  >rf

f>ratfnpi i r n m  i r t  p # N tt
5? i t s t t  f fr  *tnr-

dnmfiFsnaft w t w rev t srV arm *n*rR % *wftrr # t mt o t
s ^ f f r fa w , ^ ffiw  cHi'Bi'f aftr

jf t r f iR n f JRT fJW'ia TOT
«frf-9RT5r a f r r  T fr -

*rr»r ir fc i

